

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2033 OF 2026

Varsha Narandas SejpalPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. New Dholera Shipping And Trading Co.....RESPONDENT
Ltd And Ors

Adv. Onkar Gawade for Petitioner

Adv. Sharad Bansal a/w Sahil Gandhi i/by Markand Gandhi &
Co. for Respondent No. 1

LIST MATTER ALONG WITH WP/1555/2026,
WP/1556/2026, WP/1921/2026, WP/1922/2026,
WP/1924/2026, WP/1925/2026, WP/1942/2026,
WP/1943/2026, WP/1944/2026, WP/1954/2026,
WP/1955/2026, WP/1957/2026, WP/1920/2026

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 10/04/2026. List the matter under the caption of
Circulation. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)